

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

**Office of the Schools Division Superintendent** 

March 27, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 93, s. 2024

## **COUNCIL TRIENNIAL CONVENTION**

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/ District-in-Charge Heads, Elementary and Secondary Schools All Others Concerned

1. Attached is the letter from Girl Scouts of the Philippines – Cebu Council regarding the **Council Triennial Convention** on Saturday, **April 6, 2024** from 10:00 am to 3:00 pm at the 7<sup>th</sup> floor Sequuia Grand Hall, One Central Hotel, corner Leon Kilat, Sanciangko St., Cebu City.

2. For more information, please refer to the attached letter.

3. The teacher-participants shall be granted service credits in accordance with the provisions of DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003 entitled Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers, while non-teaching participants, facilitators, and program management team shall be entitled to Compensatory-Time-Off (CTO) on training days which shall fall on Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays in accordance with the provisions of CSC and DBM Joint Circular No. 2 series 2004.

4. This Memorandum serves as **Authority to Travel** for all participants.

5. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/VAY/MRS/MSD/SGOD/GSB/nag



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 424-9000 Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph



www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph 🛛 🕜 DepEd Tayo Cebu Province



GIRL SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES Cebu Council

March 22, 2024

DR. SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN Schools Division Superintendent Department of Education Cebu Province Division

Sir:

The Girl Scouts of the Philippines, Cebu Council will hold its Council Triennial Convention on Saturday, April 6, 2024 from 10:00am to 3:00pm at the 7th floor Sequuia Grand Hall, One Central Hotel, corner Leon Kilat, Sanciangko St., Cebu City.

In this event we will have an election for our Members at Large as part of our Council Board Members and Officers for the triennium 2024 - 2027. Being one of the Commissioners on Administration along with the other 9 Superintendents all over Cebu, as per Constitution and By Laws, you have an automatic seat to the Council Board and you are one of the voting delegates for Members at Large and for the Council Board Officers election. We would like to inform you that your appointed representative / Division Coordinator cannot vote on your behalf.

The details of the event are as follows:

Delegates:	Council Board Members Nominees to the Council Board District Committee Chairmen	District Field Advisers District Commissioners School Commissioner & Troop Leaders
	Young Adult Representatives	
	Troop Leader Representatives	
	Girl Representatives	
Date:	April 6, 2024 – Saturday	
	10:00am to 3:00pm	
Venue:	7th floor Seqouia Grand Hall, One Central Hotel Corner Leon Kilat, Sanciangko St., Cebu City	
Fee:	shouldered by the Council	
	**Lunch and PM Snack	
Attire:	Official Business Uniform (ladies), Barong (men)	

\*\*We can only accommodate up to 160 delegates only, first to confirm first to be listed. Please confirm your District, name and position in scouting on or before April 3, 2024. Strictly only 3 per districts (District Commissioner, District Field Adviser & School Commissioner/Troop Leader), No Proxy for District Commissioners and District Field Advisers.

Thank you for all your support to the Girl Scouting movement and activities. The efforts and sacrifices you have given will surely be for the benefit of our girls.

Sincerely yours,

VENICE Å. AUNZO **Council Executive** 

CC: Dr. Gerardo S. Mantos Division Scouting Coordinator

> Mrs. Niñaly A. Gesim Assistant Division Scouting Coordinator

> > Gov. M. Cuenco Ave., Brgy. Apas, Cebu City Tel. Nos. 407-2854 or 0945-3922045 E.mail: gsp\_y\_cebu@yahoo.com.ph gsp.y.cebu@gmail.com